

The CJ3 Foundation is a 501(c)3 nonprofit public charity organization that "Serves Our Nation's Wounded Heroes" - Wounded/Disabled US Military Service Members, Veterans, Law Enforcement, Firefighters, and Emergency/First Responders. We do this through (4) four Primary Initiatives: (1) CJ3 Advocacy, (2) CJ3 Mental Health & Wellness, (3) CJ3 Service Dogs, and (4) CJ3 Field Ops

THE CJ3 FOUNDATION IS SEARCHING FOR A FEW PATRIOTIC COMPANIES/BUSINESSES POSSESSING THE DESIRE TO HELP SUPPORT OUR MISSION

CJ3 Business Percentage Donations

- The Business donates a share/percentage of its sales
 - tax deductible for the business
 - not tax deductible for the customers

CJ3 Customer Change Jar

- The Business places a collection jar at the checkout counter and Customers donate spare bills and change into the jar
 - not tax deductible for the business
 - not tax deductible for the customers

CJ3 Business Donations

- The Business provides a one-time or multipletime direct donation
 - tax deductible for the business

CJ3 Business Sponsorship

- The Business donates the entire amount to sponsor/support a CJ3 Foundation Recipient
 - tax deductible for the business

CJ3 Customer RoundUp

- The Customers contribute additional money to their bill at the register with the extra amount going to the CJ3 Foundation. The Business rounds up the bill per the Customer's approval to give to CJ3 by the Business and the donation appears on the Customer's receipt. The Business serves as the "collection agent" for the charity contribution.
 - not tax deductible for the business
 - tax deductible for the customers
 - charitable contribution shows on the Customer's receipt and can be claimed as a charitable contribution by the Customer
 - can help Businesses deal with coin shortages when donations are rounded up to the next dollar



CJ3 BUSINESS SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM

The CJ3 Foundation is searching for a few Patriotic Companies/Businesses that are willing to sponsor a CJ3 Recipient!



What is the process that your Company/Business is being asked to Sponsor?

CJ3 Mental Health & Wellness Program:

- An Applicant is selected by the CJ3 Foundation Board of Directors to become a Recipient
- The Recipient Travels from their home location to Albia, IA where the Recipient participates in the CJ3 Mental Health & Wellness Program with the CJ3 Foundation Doctors and Health Professionals for (5) five days

CJ3 Service Dog Process

If the Recipient is selected to be awarded a CJ3 Service Dog, the Recipient and their newly awarded Service Dog conduct handler & service dog training with the staff at one of our professionally contracted Service Dog Training Facilities (Monmouth, IL and Camilla, GA) for (4) four days. The Recipient and the professionally contracted Service Dog Trainer then travel to the Recipient's home where the Recipient continues their handler and service dog training in their home environment replicating their daily routine for (2) two days.











